The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By Law Number 130 - 2014

A By-law to Authorize the Execution of a Subdivision Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Wm. Lougheed Trucking Ltd.

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Wm. Lougheed Trucking Ltd. have reached an agreement with respect to entering into a Subdivision Agreement; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to enter into such agreement with Wm. Lougheed Trucking Ltd;

Now therefore be it resolved that the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Council of the City of Kenora hereby approves the subdivision agreement with Wm. Lougheed Trucking Ltd. attached to this By-law.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute the Subdivision Agreement and all documents in order to give effect to the Agreement.
- 3. That this By-law shall take effect and come into force upon third and final reading thereof.

By-law read a First & Second Time this 12th day of August, 2014

By-law read a Third & Final Time this 12th day of August, 2014

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-

David S. Canfield, Mayor

Heather Lajeunesse, Deputy Clerk